

The Garden Tea Break

Gift pack contains:

150g All Butter Shortbread Biscuits
340g Juicy Blackcurrant Whole Fruit Jam
113g Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam
113g Rhubarb and Stem Ginger Jam

Allergen Information:

Contains Milk, Wheat
May contain EGG, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA

Juicy Blackcurrant Whole Fruit Jam

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Blackcurrants, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Concentrated lemon juice.
Prepared with 44g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1116kJ / 263kcal
Fat 0.1g
of which saturates 0g
Carbohydrate 65.1g
of which sugars 65.1g
Protein 0.5g
Salt 0.0g

Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.
Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1040kJ/ 245kcal
Fat 0.1g
of which saturates 0g
Carbohydrate 60.5g
of which sugars 60.5g
Protein 0.5g
Salt 0g

Rhubarb and Stem Ginger Jam

Ingredient Information

Ingredients: Sugar, Rhubarb (43%), Stem ginger in syrup (6%) (Stem ginger (48%), Sugar, Water), Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice, Ground ginger.

Prepared with 46g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 66g per 100g

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1226kJ / 288kcal

Fat 0.1g

of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 72g

of which sugars 70.5g

Protein 0.3g

Salt 0.0g

All Butter Shortbread Biscuits

Ingredient Information:

WHEAT flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted sweet cream butter (33%) (Cream (from **MILK**), Salt), Sugar, Salt.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Allergy advice: May contain EGG, MUSTARD, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, SOYA

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2174kJ/ 520kcal

Fat 27g

of which saturates 18g

Carbohydrate 62g

of which sugars 30g

Protein 5.1g

Salt 0.9g

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place.

Jam- once opened refrigerate.

Biscuits- once opened, store in an airtight container.